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            The University Senate is the representative body through which faculty, staff, and students participate in shared governance and university affairs at SUNY Oneonta. It provides a forum for the campus community to participate in the initiation, development, and implementation of the educational mission of the university. The University Senate is empowered to act for SUNY Oneonta faculty in all matters, procedures, and prerogatives in its meetings.


University Senate meetings take place approximately every two weeks during the academic year. The Steering Committee, the executive committee of the University Senate, meets on alternating weeks to plan the agendas for the senate meetings.




Please note: University Senate is meeting in the Craven Lounge, Morris Conference Center, for AY 2023-2024.



      
      


                
          
            
                            
            University Senate Meetings

Mondays  3:00-5:00 pm

Craven Lounge, Morris


 


Fall 2023


Monday, September 11

Monday, October 02

Monday, October 23

Monday, November 06

Monday, November 20

Monday, December 04


Spring 2024


Monday, January 29

Monday, February 12

Monday, February 26

Monday, March 25

(April 8 meeting moved to April 15 due to the solar eclipse)

Monday, April 15 

Monday, April 22

Monday, May 06



          

                                
            Steering Committee Meetings

Mondays  3:00-5:00 pm

Location TBD


 


Fall 2023


Monday, August 28

Monday, September 18

Monday, October 16

Monday, October 30

Monday, November 13

Monday, November 27

Monday, December 11 (if needed)


Spring 2024


Monday, January 22

Monday, February 05

Monday, February 19

Monday, March 18

Monday, April 1

Monday, April 15

Monday, April 29


 



          

                  

  
      


                
          
            Steering Committee maintains a document tracking items under consideration by governance on Sharepoint. (Requires campus login to view.)



      
      


          

  
      
                
          
            Contact


Dr. Keith Jones

Keith.Jones@oneonta.edu


Presiding Officer of the Faculty & Chair of the University Senate


Dr. Gina Solano

Gina.Solano@oneonta.edu 


Secretary of the University Senate
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